VISSERING

Constructionr Company

whire socess b moosered eoe prcieel o o fise

ltem 9F

PROPOSAL

WORKSHEET SUMMARY

Project: CITY OF CREST HILL - WEST SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT IMPROVEMENTS

To:

Strand Assoclates, Ine.

Dominic Gattone

Change Order Request#:  CDLREVISED-2

Date:

3/13/2025

AJE Project #: IDFPR No. 184-001273

VCC Project i 11108.60
WORK DESCRIPTION
VFD SPEC CHANGES - REV2 - THIS PROPOSAL IS
BASED ON CONVERSATION WITH JERRY JANZEN &
MARY SEEHAFTER FROM STRAND. WE ARE
INSTRUCTED TO USE FUSED ENCLOSURES IN LIEY OF
FUSED DISCONNECTS TO MEET HEC HEIGHT
P AEAGNES
Line No Cost Deseription Labor Amt Material amt | OV1p & Other § Sub-Contractor | o0 oy
Amt Amt

1 WUNDERUICH MALEC - SEE ATTACHED S 15836.001 $ 15,836.00

2 $ -

3 s -

4 $ -

5 3 :

3 S :

7 3 :

8 3 N

g $ -

10 $ -

11 $ -

12 $ -

13 5 -

S R

s .

S .

[ R

$ -

4 -

[ R

3 -

3 R

3 N

$ -

5 R
Sub-Total 3 - - 5 - s 15,836.00 || § 15,836.00

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL (OWNER): City of Crest Hill Contraclor's Net: § -
Sub-Contactor's Net: & 15,836.00
Name/Title:  Julius Hansen, Interim Director of Public Works Net Subtotal: $ 15,836.00
Contractor's Fee: (15% on Own Work, 5% on Subs, & 0% on Credits): $ 791.80
Signature: Sub-Total: & 16,627.80
Bonds & Insurance - 1% $ 166.28
Date: Worksheet Total: $ 16,794.60

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL (AJE): Strand Associates, Inc.

Name/Title:
Signature:

Date:

Dominic Gattone, PE

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL {CONTRACTOR): VISSERING CONSTRUCTYION CO

Name/fiitla:

Tony Marzetta, Project Manager

7
- 4
Signature; /7/’2 /ﬁ/j ?j;”
R

Date:

March 13, 2025




ltem SE

Wunderlich-Malec

January 24, 2025

Project Name: West Sewage Treatment Plant Improvements
Project Location: City of Crest Hill, lllinois

Consulting Engineer: Strand Associates, Inc

WME Change Order - CO9 Rev B

Vissering Construction
Tony Marzetta - imarzeilfa@uvissering.com
Project 11108.00

Reference: Fused Enclosures (Revised per our meeting on 1/23/25)

Wunderlich-Malec Environmental is pleased to offer the following add proposal. This proposal is
based on a conversation between Jerry Janzen and Mary Seehafer at Strand. We were
instructed to use Fused Enclosures in Lieu of Fused Disconnects to mest NEC height
requirements.

Total Price Approved is $15,836.28 Net Excluding Tax

Location
Quote
Line partIn Oty Unilt Price Ext Price
1 AI0JMECHANICAL FINE SCREEN 10 3 128356 § 1,263.56
2 ALOSMALL INFLUENT PUMPS 16 7 s 2,98L.77 § 2,581.77
3 AOLARGE INFLUENTPUMPS L0 NIC
4 B20 PRIMARY SLUDGE PUMPS 1.0 3 128256 % 1,283.56
5 B20DIGESTER SLUDGEXFERPUMP 1o ~ N  2,29835 §  2,298.35
.5 £45 PROCESS RETURN PUMPS 10 8 L3378 s 113789
7 D50 ANAEROBIC ZONE MIXERS 1.0 % 129291  § 1,292.91
8 D50 MIXED LIQUOR REC PUMPS 1.0 . B 1,283.56 % 1,283.56
.3 . DSONITRATE RECYCIE PUMPS 10 _ . % Laet s 129201
10 D50 AEROBIC DIGESTER BLOWERS 1.0 NIC
1f  DSORASPUMPS e S § 2,981.77 % 2,981.77
$ 15,836.28

11.0

This proposal consists of one (1) page. If you have any gquestions regarding this proposal,
please do not hesitate to contact me at 952-843-5846

Yours Truly,

Ren Rawiecti

SIGNED ELECTRONICALLY
Ken Kawiecki
ken.kawlecki@wmeng.com
Wunderlich-Malec Environmental
“Employee Owned, Customer Committed”

EEO/Affirmative Action Employer
Corporate Office 6101 Blue Circle Drive, Eden Prairie, MN 55343 Phone: 952-933-3222 Fax; 952-933-0608 vivw.wmeng.com
Anzona California Colorado Georgia llinois Maine Minnesota New Hampshire New texico New York North Carolina Ohio Qregon Tennessee Texas Wisconsin




